

Terms and Conditions

"Rituals of refinement with d'Arenberg & RIEDEL"

- All information in this document forms part of these terms and conditions. Participation in 1. the Promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- The promoter is d'Arenberg Pty Ltd, ABN: 24 007 683 981 PO Box 195, McLaren Vale 5171 2. (Promoter).
- The Promotion refers to the RIEDEL Performance Decanter only, accessories and other 3. products not included.
- Participation in the Promotion is open only to Australian Residents aged 18 or over. 4.
- 5. The RIEDEL Performance Decanter promotion is valid for wine purchases only.
- 6. The RIEDEL Performance Decanter is only available for purchase alongside valid wine purchase that meet the qualifying amount, as outlined by the promotion conditions.
- Promotion ends on 26/05/24
- To participate in the Promotion, participants must spend; 8
 - \$300 on d'Arenberg wine, to purchase a RIEDEL Performance Decanter for free a. (Oualifying Purchases)
 - b. Qualifying Purchase must be made in a single transaction.
 - Limit one RIEDEL Performance Decanter per Qualifying Purchase.
- 9. Qualifying Purchases can be made:
- Online via www.darenberg.com.au a.
 - In person at the Tasting Room or Stables. Entry to the Tasting Room is an additional \$15 h. per person, wines can be purchased from the Stables Antique Wine Store at no extra cost, 58 Osborn Road, McLaren Vale, South Australia 5171, 10:30am – 4:30pm, 7 days a week. C.
 - Via the Customer Service Team on 08 8323 4888. 9am 5pm, 7 days a week
- 10. All Qualifying Purchases must be made during the Promotional Period. Total cart/sale amount excludes any wine purchased from the d'Arenberg Stump Jump range.
- 11. You may purchase as RIEDEL Performance Decanter as you like, providing all Qualifying Purchases are made in separate transactions during the Promotional Period.
- 12. Your RIEDEL Performance Decanter will be dispatched from the d'Arenberg warehouse in McLaren Vale, please allow 2-4 weeks for delivery. Contact name, street address (no PO Box) and contact number must be provided for delivery. A signature can be required upon delivery at the request of the purchaser.
- 13. Your wine will be dispatched from the d'Arenberg warehouse, separately from RIEDEL Performance Decanter. Please allow up to 2 weeks for delivery. Wine delivery is free of charge, provided the minimum spend requirements have been met.
- 14. d'Arenberg staff are eligible to participate in the Promotion, however no staff discount can be applied to Qualifying Purchases, all wine purchases must be undertaken at full Recommended Retail Price.
- 15. To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter takes no responsibility for any failure of any purchase in the Promotion due to, without limitation, technical malfunction or human error. The Promoter is not responsible for late, lost or misdirected entries and take no responsibility for any purchases not correctly lodged.

